June 2010	 1	 MIC2025/2075
MIC2025/2075	 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2025/2075
Single-Channel Power Distribution Switch MM8®
General Description
The MIC2025 and MIC2075 are high-side MOSFET switches
optimized for general-purpose power distribution requiring
circuit protection.

8-Lead SOIC (BM)
8-Lead MSOP (BMM)
Ordering Information
Part Number Enable Temperature Range Package
Standard Pb-Free
MIC2025-1BM MIC2025-1YM Active High -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC
MIC2025-2BM MIC2025-2YM Active Low -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC
MIC2025-1BMM MIC2025-1YMM Active High -40°C to +85°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC2025-2BMM MIC2025-2YMM Active Low -40°C to +85°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC2075-1BM MIC2075-1YM Active High -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC
MIC2075-2BM MIC2075-2YM Active Low -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC
MIC2075-1BMM MIC2075-1YMM Active High -40°C to +85°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC2075-2BMM MIC2075-2YMM Active Low -40°C to +85°C 8-Pin MSOP
June 2010	 3	 MIC2025/2075
MIC2025/2075	 Micrel, Inc.
Electrical Characteristics
VIN = +5V; TA = 25°C, bold values indicate –40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C; unless noted
Symbol	 Parameter	 Condition	 Min	 Typ	 Max	 Units
IDD	 Supply Current	 MIC20x5-1, VEN ≤ 0.8V, (switch off), 		  0.75	 5	 µA
		  OUT = open
		  MIC20x5-2, VEN ≥ 2.4V, (switch off),		  0.75	 5	 µA
		  OUT = open
		  MIC20x5-1, VEN ≥ 2.4V, (switch on),			   160	 µA
		  OUT = open
		  MIC20x5-2, VEN ≤ 0.8V, (switch on),			   160	 µA
		  OUT = open
VEN	 Enable Input Voltage	 low-to-high transition		  2.1	 2.4	 V
		  high-to-low transition	 0.8	 1.9		  V
	 Enable Input Hysteresis			   200		  mV
IEN	 Enable Input Current	 VEN = 0V to 5.5V	 –1	 0.01	 1	 µA
	 Control Input Capacitance			   1		  pF
RDS(on)	 Switch Resistance 	 VIN = 5V, IOUT = 500mA		  90	 140	 mΩ
		  VIN = 3.3V, IOUT = 500mA		  100	 160	 mΩ
	 Output Leakage Current	 MIC2025/2075 (output off)			   10	 µA
	 OFF Current in Latched	 MIC2075		  50		  µA
	 Thermal Shutdown	 (during thermal shutdown state)
tON	 Output Turn-On Delay	 RL = 10Ω, CL = 1µF, see “Timing Diagrams”	 1	 2.5	 6	 ms
tR	 Output Turn-On Rise Time	 RL = 10Ω, CL = 1µF, see “Timing Diagrams”	 0.5	 2.3	 5.9	 ms
tOFF	 Output Turnoff Delay	 RL = 10Ω, CL = 1µF, see “Timing Diagrams”		  50	 100	 µs